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Award Notice Abstract (Ref No.: 5903751) Status: Updated

Reference Number:

11995676

Control Number:

PR No. 2025-04-0042

Bid Notice Title:

PR No. 2025-04-0042

Supply and Delivery of

Supplies and Materials to

be used for the Capability

Building on Higher Order

Thinking Skills

Professional Learning

Packages (HOTS-PLPs) for

Untrained Engl

Approved Budget:

Php201,713.88

Procurement Mode:

Negotiated Procurement -

Small Value Procurement

(Sec. 53.9)

Classification:

Goods

Category:

Office Equipment Supplies

and Consumables

Applicable

Procurement Rules:

Implementing Rules and

Regulations

Funding Source:

Government of the

Philippines (GOP)

Funding Instrument:

General Appropriations

Act

Area of Delivery:

Batangas

Delivery Period:

10 Day/s

Contact Person:

Anabel Magalona

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION - DIVISION OF BATANGAS
Provincial Sports Complex Compound, Bolbok Batangas City Batangas,

Region IV-A, Philippines
PR No. 2025-04-0042 Supply and Delivery of Supplie

Awardee : Contact Person :
FNV OFFICE AND SCHOOL SUPPLIES
TRADING Vanessa dasigan alcantara

Address : Designation :
SANTA RITA KARSADA Batangas City
Batangas, Region IV-A, Philippines manager

Line Item
# Product/Service/Project Name Budget

1

PR No. 2025-04-0042 Supply and Delivery of Supplie,
PR No. 2025-04-0042 Supply and Delivery of Supplies
and Materials to be used for the Capability Building on
Higher Order Thinking Skills Professional Learning
Packages (HOTS-PLPs) for Untrained English, Science,
and Mathematics Teachers on June 2-6,, 44000000,
1, Lot

Php201,713.88

Reason for Award :
Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid

Award Type:

Award Notice

Contract Amount:

Php184,298.00

Award Date:

21-May-2025

Publish Date:

23-Dec-2025

Date Last Updated:

23-Dec-2025

Contract Number:

PR No. 2025-04-0042

Proceed Date:

30-May-2025

Contract Effectivity

Date:

31-May-2025

Contract End Date:

09-Jun-2025

Created By:

Anabel E. Magalona

Date Created:

23-Dec-2025

Approver:

Anabel E. Magalona
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